PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY AGREEMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA | 06/25/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BSN SPORTS, INC. (FORMERLY SPORT SUPPLY GROUP, INC.) | | |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1901 DIPLOMAT DRIVE | | |
| City: | FARMERS BRANCH | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 75234 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | | |
|----------------|---------|--|--|
| Patent Number: | 6141835 | | |
| Patent Number: | 6308381 | | |
| Patent Number: | 5643139 | | |
| Patent Number: | 5456462 | | |
| Patent Number: | 6241631 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502397555

3172317433 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-236-1313

Email: ernest.carlson@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP-Ernest A Carlson

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2799-245 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | David A. W. WONG |
| | PATENT |

REEL: 030685 FRAME: 0528

| Signature: | /David A. W. WONG/ |
|--|--------------------|
| Date: | 06/25/2013 |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=Securityrelease_20130625140216# source=Securityrelease_20130625140216# source=Securityrelease_20130625140216# source=Securityrelease_20130625140216# | page2.tif |

PATENT REEL: 030685 FRAME: 0529

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (the "Release"), is granted and conveyed as of this <u>25th</u> day of June, 2013, by THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA, as administrative agent (the "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of BSN SPORTS, INC. (formerly Sport Supply Group, Inc.), a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Obligor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 5, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), the Obligor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Creditors, security interests in certain collateral, including the Patent Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Obligor executed that certain Patent Collateral Agreement, dated as of August 5, 2010 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"), under which the Obligor mortgaged, pledged and granted to the Agent a lien on, and security interest in and to, all of Obligor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral (together with the security interests granted pursuant to the Security Agreement, the "Security Interests"), for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate governmental authorities;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 5, 2010 at Reel 024794/Frame 0289;

WHEREAS, the Obligor has requested that the Agent: (a) terminate and release all liens and interests of the Agent in the Patent Collateral and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Obligor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Agent's Security Interests in the Patent Collateral, and the parties seek to make record of the Agent's release to the Obligor of any and all of its Security Interests in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement. The term "<u>Patent Collateral</u>," as used herein, shall mean (a) all of the Obligor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues or corresponding foreign patents and patent applications; and (b) all proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any patent or patent application listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

PATENT REEL: 030685 FRAME: 0530

- 2. <u>Release of Security Interests</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, discharges and releases to the Obligor the Security Interests in the Patent Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Patent Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver, at the sole expense of the Obligor or its successors and assigns, any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the termination, release, discharge or reassignment to the Obligor of the Security Interests contemplated hereby.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA, as Agent

Name:

Title:

Heather Weldrum

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

REEL: 030685 FRAME: 0532

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

| PATENT | Registered Owner | Jurisdiction | Application No. | Date Filed | Patent Number |
|--|-----------------------------|---------------|-----------------------|--|---------------|
| ADJUSTABLE BELT BUCKLES | Sport Supply Group, Inc. | United States | 09/223,786 | 12/31/1998 | 6,141,835 |
| ADJUSTABLE BELT BUCKLES | Sport Supply Group, Inc. | United States | 09/598,295 | 06/21/2000 | 6,308,381 |
| COUNTOURED LANDING SURFACE AND METHOD AND MAKING THEREOF | Sport Supply Group, Inc. | Canada | PCT/US1994/ 007431 | 06/30/1994 PCT Filing Date 12/28/1995 (National Entry) | CA 2,166,287 |
| COUNTOURED LANDING SURFACE AND METHOD AND MAKING THEREOF | Sport Supply Group, Inc. | United States | 08/631,035 | 06/01/1995 | 5,643,139 |
| FLAG FOOTBALL DEVICE | Sport Supply Group, Inc. | United States | 08/285,453 | 08/03/1994 | 5,456,462 |
| FLAG FOOTBALL DEVICE AND COUPLING THEREFOR | Sport Supply Group, Inc. | United States | 09/223,833 | 12/31/1998 | 6,241,631 |

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 030685 FRAME: 0533